and most of the sanctions are now in place. We expect to start
the construction work in August/September this year.

DIVIDEND

During the year, your Directors have paid an interim dividend
@40% (` 4 per equity share of ̀  10) on 6,065,222 equity shares
amounting to ` 28,196,611 (Rupees two crore eighty one lac
ninety six thousand six hundred eleven only) inclusive of
dividend distribution tax. The board has recommended  the
interim dividend as the final dividend.

DIRECTORS

Dr Niren Suchanti and Mr Kunal Bose retire by rotation and
being eligible offers themselves for reappointment.

INVESTMENTS IN SAVANNAH HOTELS PVT LTD

[...]

7, Lyons Range, Kolkata 700 001.
CSE Scrip Code: 029074

The company has paid annual listing fees to both the Stock
Exchanges.

Dividend
During the year, your company has paid an interim dividend
@40% (` 4 per equity share of ̀ 10) on 6,065,222 equity shares
amounting to ` 28,196,611 (Rupees two crore eighty one lac
ninety six thousand six hundred eleven only) inclusive of
dividend distribution tax. The board has recommended the
interim dividend as the final dividend.

e. Market price data:
Monthly high/low – (`/share) during 2011-2012)
Market data at Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd (BSE)

Share Prices at BSE BSE Sensex